
Academic year 2025-2026 

Dates for your diary 
 

 

Date  Event  Additional information  

Monday 15th September – 

Thursday 18th September 

Year 6 Residential to Whitemoor 

Lakes 

 

Thursday 25th September   Individual & sibling school 

photographs (Nursery & school 

age only)   

If it is a PE day, children can 

come in uniform and change into 

kits for the PE lesson.  

Friday 26th September  Macmillan Coffee morning  From 8:30am in the school hall. 

Cake donations gladly received.  

Thursday 2nd October  Books & Breakfast Event for 

Reception  

8:30-9am Join your child in the 

hall to have breakfast & share a 

book to include phonics workshop  

Friday 3rd October   Books & Breakfast Event for 

Year 1  

8:30-9am Join your child in the 

hall to have breakfast & share a 

book  

Monday 6th October  Books & Breakfast Event for 

Year 2   

8:30-9am Join your child in the 

hall to have breakfast & share a 

book  

Tuesday 7th October  Books & Breakfast Event for 

Year 3 & Year 6  

8:30-9am Join your child in the 

hall to have breakfast & share a 

book  

Wednesday 8th October  Books & Breakfast Event for 

Year 4   

8:30-9am Join your child in the 

hall to have breakfast & share a 

book  

Thursday 9th  Books & Breakfast Event for 

Year 5  

8:30-9am Join your child in the 

hall to have breakfast & share a 

book  

Friday 10th October  #Hello Yellow Day  

Mental Health Awareness Day  

All children can wear something 

yellow and pay £1 for charity.  

Thursday 16th October  
  

Autumn Disco  
  

 Times to be confirmed by PTFA  

Friday 24th October PLPs out to parents More information to follow 

Monday 27th October – Friday 31st October – Half Term   

Tuesday 4th November Parent Consultations  

  

3:40-5:30pm More details on how 

to book an appointment nearer 

the time.  

Thursday 6th November Parent Consultations  
  

4-6:30pm More details on how to 

book an appointment nearer the 

time.  

Sunday 9th November   Remembrance Day Parade in 

Branston   

Details to follow – all children 

welcome   

Week beginning 10th 

November  

Anti-bullying week – ‘Power for 

Good’ campaign  

Events to be organised 

throughout the week.  

Wear odd socks on 10th 

November.  

Thursday 13th November   Christmas Market  6-8pm School Hall  



Tuesday 18th November  Open events for new parents  5-6pm  

Thursday 20th November   Open events for new parents  1:30-2:30pm  

Flu vaccinations  Reception-Year 6, permission 

forms will come out  

Tuesday 21st November 

Children in Need Day Children wear their own clothes 

pay £1 for charity.  

 

Tuesday 25th November  Open events for new parents  9:30-10:30am  

Friday 28th November  INSET DAY  Children not in school.  

Friday 28th November   Branston Christmas Lights 

Switch on  

Choir singing. Time to be confirmed.  

Wednesday 10th December  Christmas Dinner Day  Order on Parent Pay in due course  

Friday 12th December  
  

‘Save the Children’ Christmas 

Jumper Day  

Wear a Christmas Jumper for £1 

to donate to charity.  

Tuesday 16th December  Early Years  

 Nativity   

Reception & Nursery  

9am – school hall.  
  

  

Thursday 18th December 
Key Stage 1 Festive Songs  

  
2:00pm   

Monday 22nd December – Friday 2nd January Christmas Holidays  

  

  

  

Monday 5th January   INSET DAY  Children not in school.  

Tuesday 13th January   Y6 SATs parent 

information session  

6pm in school hall/teams 

TBC  

Tuesday 20th January  Year 1 Phonics Check 

Parent Information 

Event  

6pm Teams link sent 

closer to the time  

Wednesday 21st January McCartney Class 

Assembly 

9am in the hall – all 

parents/carers of this 

class welcome.  

Tuesday 27th January  Multiplication Timetable 

Check information zoom 

for Year 4  

6pm via Zoom – link will be 

emailed closer to the 

time  

Wednesday 28th January Honnold Class Assembly 9am in the hall – all 

parents/carers of this 

class welcome.  

Wednesday 4th February Rezwan Class Assembly 9am in the hall – all 

parents/carers of this 

class welcome.  

Friday 6th February   NSPCC Numbers Day  Dress up in something 

with numbers on, £1 

donation  

Monday 9th - Friday 13th February Children’s Mental Health 

Week  

Events to be organised 

throughout the week  



Tuesday 10th February  Safer Internet Day  Events to be organised, 

more information nearer 

the time.  

Wednesday 11th February  Goodall Class Assembly 9am in the hall – all 

parents/carers of this 

class welcome.  

Monday 16th February-Friday 20th February – Half Term  

Tuesday 24th February  Parent Consultation 

Meetings  

  

3:40-5:30pm 

appointments will be 

scheduled nearer the 

time.  

  

Thursday 26th February  Parent Consultation 

Meetings  

  

4-6:30pm appointments 

will be scheduled nearer 

the time.  

Wednesday 4th March Kamkwamba Class 

Assembly 

9am School Hall 

Thursday 5th March  World Book Day  Children to dress up as a 

book character for the 

day.  

Monday 9th March Mother’s Day Breakfast 

Years 3 & 6 

8:30-9am Join your child 

in the hall to have 

breakfast & craft 

Tuesday 10th March Mother’s Day Breakfast 

Year 5 

8:30-9am Join your child 

in the hall to have 

breakfast & craft 

Wednesday 11th March  Packham Class 

Assembly  

9am in the hall – all 

parents/carers of this 

class welcome.  

Thursday 12th March Mother’s Day Breakfast 

Year 4 

8:30-9am Join your child 

in the hall to have 

breakfast & craft 

Friday 13th March Mother’s Day Breakfast 

Year 1 

8:30-9am Join your child 

in the hall to have 

breakfast & craft 

Monday 16th March Mother’s Day Breakfast 

Reception 

8:30-9am Join your child 

in the hall to have 

breakfast & craft 

Tuesday 17th March Mother’s Day Breakfast 

Year 2 

8:30-9am Join your child 

in the hall to have 

breakfast & craft 

Thursday 26th March  Year 3 & 4 Easter 

performance 

More information to 

follow 

Monday 30th March – Friday 10th April – Easter Holidays  

Wednesday 22nd April Potter Class Assembly   9am in the hall – all 

parents/carers of this 

class welcome.  



Wednesday 29th April Silva Class Assembly 9am in the hall – all parents/carers of this class 

welcome.  

Friday 1st May INSET DAY  Children not in school  

Wednesday 6th May Irwin Class Assembly 9am in the hall – all parents/carers of this class 

welcome.  

Monday 11th – Friday 15th May   Y6 SATs week  All children must be in 

school!!  

Wk beg 18th May  Walk to school week  Events throughout the 

week  

Monday 26th May – Friday 30th May  

Weeks beginning 2nd –13th June  Year 4 Multiplication 

Timetable Check  

Please attend information 

evening on 27/1/26.  

Friday 5th June KS1 Sports Day AM Years 1 & 2 

Week beginning 8th June  Year 1 Phonics Check 

week & any Y2 re 

checks  

Information about this 

shared at the meeting on 

20/1/26.  

Monday 8th June EYFS Sports Day AM Nursery & Reception 

Friday 12th June KS2 Sports Day AM Years 3, 4, 5 & 6 

Monday 15th June KS1 Reserve Sports Day Years 1 - 2 

Tuesday 16th June  Fathers’ Day Breakfast 

 Year 6 & 3  

8:30-9am Join your child 

in the hall to have 

breakfast & craft 

Wednesday 17th June  Fathers’ Day Breakfast 

Year 5  

8:30-9am Join your child 

in the hall to have 

breakfast & craft   

Wednesday 17th June  EYFS Reserve Sports 

Day 

 

Thursday 18th June  Fathers’ Day Breakfast  

Year 4 

8:30-9am Join your child 

in the hall to have 

breakfast & craft 

Friday 19th June Fathers’ Day Breakfast  

Year 2  

8:30-9am Join your child 

in the hall to have 

breakfast & craft 

 

Friday 19th June  KS2 Reserve Sports Day Years 3 - 6 

Monday 22nd June Fathers’ Day Breakfast  

Year 1  

8:30-9am Join your child 

in the hall to have 

breakfast & craft  

Tuesday 23rd June  Fathers’ Day Breakfast  

Reception  

8:30-9am Join your child 

in the hall to have 

breakfast & craft  

Wednesday 24th June Sports Award Evening More details to follow 

Saturday 27th June  Summer Fayre 11am-3pm 

Monday 29th June – Friday 17th July  Swimming pool on site!  More details to follow  



Wednesday 1st July  Move up Morning!  

  

Meet the Teacher  

Children spend the 

morning in their new 

class!  

3:30pm 

Tuesday 7th July Reports sent out  

Wednesday 8th Year 6 Show 2pm 

Wednesday 9th Year 6 Show 6pm 

Tuesday 14th July  Parent drop-in session 

regarding annual 

reports  

From 3:30pm 

Wednesday 15th July  Leavers Festival More details to follow  

Friday 17th July  Last day in school    

Friday 17th July Year 6 Leavers 

Assembly 

9am School Hall 

Monday 20th July   

  

INSET DAY  Children not in school.  

Tuesday 21st July – Friday 28th August 2025 inclusive – Summer holidays for children.  

  

Monday 31st Bank Holiday, Tuesday 1st September & Wednesday 2nd September: INSET 

DAYS, Children return on Thursday 3rd September.  

  

  

PLEASE NOTE THAT HOLIDAYS TAKEN IN TERM TIME WILL NOT BE AUTHORISED 

AND COULD LEAD TO A FINE BEING ISSUED TO PARENTS/CARERS. PLEASE ENSURE 

YOU HAVE READ THE DATES CAREFULLY AND BOOK HOLIDAYS ACCORDING TO 

HOLIDAY DATES AND INSET DAYS ADVERTISED.   

MANY THANKS  

  

  

  

 


